

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1051 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Kanti And Another

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.D.N. Singh,Devendra Dahma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish,J.**

List revised. Case called out.

Mr. Devendra Dahma, learned Counsel for the appellant no.1 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned Counsel for the appellant no.1 has submitted that the appellant no.2, Satya Pal had died and vide order dated 6.8.2013, the appeal was dismissed as abated against him.

Learned Counsel for the appellant no.1 seeks adjournment to prepare the matter for addressing arguments.

As requested, list this case on **5.12.2018** for hearing.

**(V.P. Vaish, J.)**

**Order Date :-** 12.11.2018

Savita