

**Court No. - 28**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1051 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Kanti And Another

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.D.N. Singh,Devendra Dahma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

Shri Devendra Dhama, learned counsel for the appellant submits that in the absence of paper book, he is not in a position to address the Court.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book within two months and list the case thereafter for hearing.

**Order Date :-** 5.12.2018

Ishrat